
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Thank you to everyone that has volunteered in the canteen this term. Without your help the 
canteen cannot open, as I certainly can’t do it on my own.  Our school is continuing to grow, as 
is the workload, which means that for us to get the correct orders out to the kids, still hot and on 
time, I must have 1 helper on Thursday’s and 3 helpers on Friday’s.  This term we have had a 
number of Dad’s helping which has been great and some of my regular helpers even take a 
day’s leave to help out.  Canteen is not hard, if you can make a sandwich and pour a hot 
chocolate you can help in the canteen and the best bit is the smile on your own child’s face 
when you serve them and seeing how excited they are to tell their friends that you’re in the 
canteen.  
 
I also need to put together a “Reserve” list this term, as we all know that kids get sick and 
unforeseen things come up when people are rostered on, and they usually need replacing at the 
last minute.  If you are willing to go on the reserve list please contact me ASAP, as there has 
been a few occasions this term that I have been pulling my hair out late on a Thursday night 
trying to find helpers for the next day.  
 
Here is the Term 3 roster, please find the date that works for you and call/text me on            
0417 284 383 or email me on jcparko@bigpond.com ASAP.  

Thanks 
 

Day 
 

Helper 1 Helper 2 Helper 3 

Thursday 18th July   

Friday 19th July Cyndy Beeston   

Thursday 25th July   

Friday 26th July    

Thursday 1st August   

Friday 2nd August    

Thursday 8th August   

Friday 9th August    

Thursday 15th August   

Friday 16th August Cyndy Beeston   

Thursday 22nd August   

Friday 23rd August    

Thursday 29th August   

Friday 30th August    

Thursday 5th Sept   

Friday 6th Sept    

Thursday 12th Sept   

Friday 13th Sept    

Thursday 19th Sept    

Friday 20th Sept     
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